Website: www.keralapsc.gov.inTelephone: 0477 2264134E-mail: doalp@psc.kerala.gov.inFax: 0477 2252649

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, ALAPPUZHA

No.ASS I(I) 2021/16 Alappuzha

Dated: 24.10.2018

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Alappuzha – Ranked List for the post of Clerk-Typist/Typist-Clerk – Various Departments (Cat. No.45/15) – Erratum Notification -issued – reg.

Ref: 1. Ranked List No.589/16/DOA dated:05.09.2016.

2. Lr. No.DR 1-3/50014/18 - KPSC dated 17.10.18.

It is hereby notified that the following modifications have been made in the Ranked List No.589/16/DOA brought into force w.e.f 05.09.2016 for selection to the post of Clerk-Typist/Typist-Clerk Direct (Cat. No.45/15) on Rs.9940-16580/- (PR) in Various Departments in Alappuzha District.

The Rank position of Sri.JEMUNALAL. S (Reg. No.110292) included in the main list of the Ranked List with Rank 39 is reassigned as Rank 24 A with full weightage marks of Ex-Servicemen. The entries made against Rank 39 is deleted.

Accordingly the revised Rank position is as follows:

MAIN LIST

Rank No.	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Wtg.	Total	Date of birth	Community	Remarks
24	106177	MANOJ M A	59.00	-	59.00	04/07/1992		
24 A	110292	JEMUNALAL S	48.33	10.00	58.33	27/05/1966	EZHAVA	Ex
25	110539	SINIMOLE VASUDEVAN	58.33	-	58.33	20/05/1984	SC- PULAYA	

Rank No.	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Wtg.	Total	Date of birth	Community	Remarks	
38	109533	MAYA O	55.67		55.67	27/01/1988	EZHAVA		
39	Deleted								
40	110427	SUDHA RETHNAM G	55.33		55.33	14/03/1984	SIUC N		

The Ranked List No.589/16/DOA dated 05.09.2016 stands modified to the above extent.

T R ANILKUMAR

Approved for issue,

District Officer

Section Officer KPSC District Office, Alappuzha